
TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
REGULAR MEETING 
September 14, 2012 ---- 8:30 a.m. 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 14th day of September, 2012 the 
Commissioners Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Regular Meeting at 
the Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court 
present, to wit: 

JACQUESL.BLANCHETTE 
MARTIN NASH 
RUSTY HUGHES 
MIKE MARSHALL 
JACK WALSTON 
DONECE GREGORY 

COUNTY JUDGE, Presiding 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4 
COUNTY CLERK, EX OFFICIO 

The following were absent: none 
above were: 

thereby constituting a quorum. In addition to the 

JACKIE SKINNER 
JOE SMITH 
SHARON FULLER 
KIMNAGYPAL 
TERRY ALLEN 
DALE FREEMAN 
AUDREY PELL Y 

COUNTY AUDITOR 
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
COUNTY TREASURER 
DISTRICT CLERK 
JUVENILE PROBA nON OFFICER 
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 
COURT COORDINATOR 

The invocation was delivered by Bubba Sheffield, pastor of Katy Baptist Church, 
Colmesneil. Commissioner Marshall then led the pledge of allegiance to the Texas flag. 

Minutes were not available for approval. 

Commissioner Walston motioned to approve the update of the Tyler County District 
Court Jury Pay Policy, as recommended by Kim Nagypal. The dollar amount has been 
taken out so that the policy does not have to be approved every time the amount 
fluctuates. Commissioner Marshall seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. 
SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner 
Marshall to drop Standard Life and contract with MetLife as the life insurance provider 
for county employees. Steve Evans will be the local insurance representative. All voted 
yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner 
Marshall to approve the purchase of a lateral file with a privacy panel for the tax office 
to be paid out of County Records Management. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Marshall 
to approve payment of the county bills. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 
CLAIM LIST 

Commissioner Marsball motioned to approve line-item transfers for: I-A Judicial 
District, Jury Account and Commissioners Court Appropriations. Commissioner 
Walston seconded the motion. All voted and none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

Commissioner Walston motioned to approve the annual maintenance agreement for 
crime reports with Southern Software, Inc. This is for software for the Sheriff's 
department. Commissioner Marshall seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. 
SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Judge Blanchette to approve the Multi-jurisdictional Hazard 
Mitigation Plan 2012-2017, as submitted by Dale Freeman. Commissioner Walston 
seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 
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A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner 
Marshall to accept the resignation of Doug Gore from Emergency Service District #6. 
All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to appoint Paul Erwin to fill the vacant position on 
the board of commissioners of Emergency Service District #6, for the term January 1, 
2011 to December 31, 2012. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Nash. All 
voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner 
Marshall to appoint Terry Allen as the County's representative on DETCOG's Council 
on Children and Families. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

PRESENTATIONS: 

The court presented a Certificate of Appreciation to Tucker Ferguson, resident engineer 
for TxtDot, for all the improvement projects that the Texas Highway Department is 
doing in Tyler County. Judge Blanchette also conveyed appreciation from James White, 
State Representative. 

Dale Freeman expressed appreciation to those both in his office and at the weather 
service for helping to make the county safe. He introduced Roger Ericson and Andy 
Patrick, with the Lake Charles Weather Service. Mr. Patrick presented and congratulated 
the County for being "Storm Ready", a distinction given to very few communities. 

Executive Session was not held. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Walston 
that the meeting adjourn. All voted yes and none no. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED: 9:10 a.m. 

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County 
Commissioners Court, do hereby certifY to the fact that the above is a true and correct 
record of the Tyler County Commissioners Court session held on September 14, 2012. 

Witness my hand and seal of office on this the 24th day of September, 2012. 



-

SUS A N 
TEXAS COMPTROLLER Of PUBLIC ACCOUNTS 

COM B S p.o, Box 13528 • AUSTIN. TX 78711-352:8 

August 22,2012 

To: County Treasurer and Auditor 

From: Leonard Higgins 

Subject: Changes in Juror Program beginning October 1,2012 

On July 19, 2011 the Governor signed SB 1, 82nd Legislature, 1st Called Session, which changes the 
reimbursement rate for jury service after the second day of service. This bill also requires the 
Comptroller to provide a daily reimbursement rate to the counties based on funding in the General 
Appropriations Act. 

The Comptroller's Judiciary Section has determined that the county reimbursement amount beginning 
October 1, 2012 will be $30 per day or fraction of a day for juror service beginning on the second day. 
This amount will be reviewed quarterly and is subject to adjustment based on claims filed and 
remaining funds. SB 1 specifically provides that the Comptroller may permit a different rate of juror 
reimbursement for each quarterly payment to counties provided the funds available in the General 
Appropriations Act. 

If you have additional questions or need further information concerning the Juror Program, please 
contact the Comptroller's Judiciary Section bye-mail at leonard.higgins@cpa.state.tx.us or by phone 
at 1-800-531-5441, extension 6-6100. 

Thank you. 



ORDER 
BY THE 

TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 

MARTIN NASH 

Commissioner, Pet. 1 
RUSTY HUGHES 

Commissioner, Pet. 2 
JACQUES L. BLANCHETTE 

County Judge 
MIKE MARSHALL 

Commissioner, Pet. 3 
JACK WALSTON 

Commissioner, Pct.4 

STATE OF TEXAS § 

§ 

COUNTY OF TYLER § 

TYLER COUNTY DISTRICT COURT JURY PAY POLICY ORDER 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Commissioners Court of Tyler COlUlty that compensation for jurors shall 
be as follows: 

First day of participation injury selection: 

First day of participation injury selection and 
serve as a selected juror on the same day: 

Subsequent days of jury service: 

$ 6.00 

$10.00 

$ 6.00 + the official jury pay reimbursement 
in effect as established by the State 
Comptroller for all service days 
after the first day. 

ADOPTED this 14th day of September 2012 by a vote of 2. ayes and Jl.. nays effective on or after October 1, 
2012, until further order of the Commissioners Court. 

~§0jW4/ ~(Adh 
QESL.BLTTE 

ounty Judge 

County Clerk 



Tyler County District Court Jury Pay Policy 

First day of participation in jury selection: $ 6.00 

First day of participation in jury selection and 

serve as a selected juror on the same day: $10.00 

Subsequent days of jury service: $ 6.00 + the official jury pay 

reimbursement rate 

in effect as established 

by the State Comptroller 

for all service days after 

the first day. 



- STEVE EVANS 

From: 
To: 

Sent: 
Attach: 
Subject: 

Hi Steve, 

"Kelly Ingraham" <kingraham@metlife.com> 
<sevans@cmaaccess.com>; "Linda Baillie" <Linda@DavisDifference.com>; "Mike Davis" 
<MDavis@davisdifference.com> 
Monday, September 10, 2012 3:19 PM 
County of Tyler - Life 3 and Voluntary Life_Prop.doc 
Re: Emai,ling: File 

Page 1 of4 

Great to meet you and it was a pleasure to make it to the meeting with you today. Good news to hear the 
County is seriously considering the change in insurance to MetLife. Gre'!t outcome for all of us. 

I've priced the voluntary life insurance per the discussions at today's me i ing.Allthe pricing will be LESS ,r 

than what t,he cur, re, n,J" ',v,olun, tary Iffe partic, ,iPants JDSY : If any,o, ne want"st",9!,fOli,Tto this .~~suranell,_t~ 
can purchase $1 Q,OOO )~t~fll!tllj§Jo a ,m.axlmum ol~1iJ~§ ,their sala~l urrentemproyees W61l'I'a''m!!!!'eI'''-'' 
to.fill outa$talement..af~.'!ll'lMBf &JKsur.ance. Any new e oyees or those with, qualifying 
events (ie marriage, new baby) can take advantage 01 the Guarantee Iss~e 01$100,000 (do not have to 
fill out the Statement 01 Health). 

Based on the bill here is how my pricing compares: 
Ages 45 - 49 = $.485 vs MetLile at $.28 
Ages 50 -55 = $1.042 vs Mellile at $.456 
Ages 60-64 = $1.397 vs MetLile at $1.147 
Ages 65 - 69 = $2.63 vs Metlile at $2.114 

Steve would you provide my new proposal to Sheron to share with the ,",0 e on Friday? 

Thanks again! 

PS Congrats on the new grandbaby girl. Hope all goes well today. 

Kelly Ingraham 
MetLile 
Account Executive 
Group Benefits Sales 
5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1100 
Dallas, TX 75240 

Tel: (972)246-3823 
Cell: (704)724-4200 
Fax: (866)224-B621 
kingraham@metlile.com 

Please Send All RFPs to dallassbc@metlile.com 
Please Send Service Requests to Dallas_Service@metlileservice.com 
All lorms Available On-Line 
http://www.whymetlile.com/adminmanual 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . i 

.:. '''PLEASE NOTE THAT MY OFFICE NUMBER HAS CHANGED TO (97¥)246-3823···· 

9/12/2012 



Audrey 

,~o: 
'-'subject: 

Iynnette cruse 
RE: Attached is the information Jackie presented in Court for your review 

.-

Thanks! 

From: Iynnette cruse [mailto:lynnettecruse@sbcQlobal.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, September 11, 2012 9:32 AM 
To: Audrey 
SUbject: Re: Attached is the information Jackie presented in Court for your review 

Audrey, 
, 

I do need one of these. The color I ordered my desk is Walnut on Red p!!k. 
Thanks, 

Lynnette Cruse, RTA 
Tax Assessor/Collector 
Tyler County 
409-283-2734 
409-283-5967 fax . 

email: lynnettecruse@Jbcglobal.net 

'

I 

'---- On Tue, 9/11/12, Audrey <apellv.cojudge@co.tvler.tx.us> wrote: 

From: Audrey <apelly.cojudge@co.tyler.tx.us> 
Subject: Attached is the information Jackie presented in Court for yo reVIew 
To: "'lynnette cruse'" <Iynnettecruse@sbcglobal.net> . 
Date: Tuesday, September 11, 2012, 8:27 AM 

I sent this attachment through a different process than I usually use. L t me know if it worked out. 

If so, it saves me a couple of steps. 

Thanks, 

Audrey Pelly 

Administrative Assistant 

Tyler County Judge -,-,100 West Bluff, Room 102 

I 
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TCl - Furniture - Sam Houston Series - Lateral File Credenza 
, . Page I oL2 

Teas Correctional ~uatries 
('36) 437_ Toll Free (_~ 833-4302 

Home '* About U5 '* Programs '* Publications '* Showrooms *" FAQs *" +mer SUrvey '* Contact Us *" Intranet 

.... Schools. Higher 
~ Education 

.. City. County r. MunldPillities 

_ Parks. Outdoors 

,,~ Law Enforcement ... 
Graphics 

Signs, Awards Ii Plastics 

Laser Engraved Awards 
CUstom Printing 

cardboard Boxes 

Folders 

Janitorial 

Soaps Ii Detergents 

Mops Ii Wax Applicators 

Brooms Ii Brushes 

Gannant I Textile 

Apparel 

Bedding &. Mattresses 

Unens Ii Piece Goods 
leather Goods 
Bags, Flags Ii Embroidery 

Windscreen and Drapery 

Modular 

Office systems 

Furniture 

Sam Houston Series 
Stephen F. Austin Series 

Fllp-Tex Lounge 

Designs In Wood Series 

Dorm Wne Series 

Fabric Samples 
Chairs, Seating. Podium 

& Courtroom 
English Series Lounge 

ModuForm 

Meta' 

Truck Beds Ii Trailers 

Dump Truck and Tarp 
Accessories 
Park Equipment 

Toilets, Sinics &. Showers 

Detention &. Security 

School Equipment 

KItChen &. Food Service 

Storage &. Shelving 

Miscellaneous 

Services 

Lateral File Credenza 

This lateral file credenza is 70.5"w x 21'd x 30"h. Standard with central I ·ng, grommet and brass pulls. 

Customer shall specify stain, walnut, Mahogany, Natural Walnut. 

COmmodity Code _rip on 

425-41-31112-4 4 drawer lateral file 

425-41-31114-0 High Gloss Laminate Top 

425-41-31118-5 

425-41-31120-7 

Keyed Alike 

Installation within .c"Q".".G ...... l .. 3~1,,4 ... ..Jl .. 5'tI.ll,,6.~1"'8 
Othere.O.G 

Click here to ont., Lataral En, Credenza 

http://www.tci.tdcj.state.tx.us/products/furniture/ samllateralfilecredenza.aspx 

Po1ce 

$718.00 

$125.00 

$8.00 

$30.00 

Quote Only 

bOO'()O 

9/4/2012 
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Check Register f 

@) I Tyler County, TX By Fund I 
Payable Dates 9/11/2012 - 9/14/2012 , 

I 
I 

I 
Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND 

TYLER COUNTY ESD # 1 105882 09/13/2012 DONATION FROM THOMAS J 010-401-42701 09/13/2012 5,000.00 
TYLER COUNTY ESD # 1 105885 09/13/2012 DONATION FROM THOMAS J 010-401-42701 09/13/2012 5,000.00 
TYLER COUNTY ESD #7 105884 09/13/2012 DONATION FROM THOMAS J 010-401-42701 09/13/2012 6,500.00 
Hart Intercivic, Inc. 105938 09/14/2012 TYLOOOO2/COCLK 010-401-42158 09/14/2012 375.00 
HOV Services, Inc. 105940 09/14/2012 00360/COCLK 010-440-42423 09/14/2012 463.00 
HOV Services, Inc. 105940 09/14/2012 00360/COCLK 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 1,933.79 
Tyler County Booster 106022 09/14/2012 INV. #OO10643/COCLK 010-402-42100 09/14/2012 98.40 
Tyler County Booster 106022 09/14/2012 INV. #0010645/COCLK 010-401-42158 09/14/2012 90.00 
Tyler County Booster 106022 09/14/2012 INV. #0010647/CDA 010-401-42616 09/14/2012 84.90 
Angelina County Clerk's Offic 105898 09/14/2012 SMART, JOHNNY/CAUSE NO. 010-415-42623 09/14/2012 434.00 
Wells, Holly CSR 106034 09/14/2012 MILEAGE 010-415-42635 09/14/2012 100.10 
Wells, Holly CSR 106034 09/14/2012 COURT REPORTING SRV. 010-415-42635 09/14/2012 137.50 
Tyler Technologies, Inc. 106025 09/14/2012 AUDIT 010-440-42353 09/14/2012 661.50 
Dogwood EMS 105922 09/14/2012 AMBROSE, CONNIE F. /TC50 010-401-42667 09/14/2012 504.18 
Dogwood EMS 105922 09/14/2012 AMBROSE, CONNIE F./TCSO 010-401-42667 09/14/2012 504.18 
Scott Merriman, INC. 106000 09/14/2012 TY02/CDA 010-419-42100 09/14/2012 320.00 
Scott Merriman, INC. 106000 09/14/2012 TY02/COCLK 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 170.81 
ACE Imagewear 105895 09/14/2012 3719/COJUD 010-442-42150 09/14/2012 38.24 
Bear GraphicS, Inc. 105902 09/14/2012 DOCKET BOOK/JP. 2 010-412-42100 09/14/2012 368.28 
Xerox Corporation 106040 09/14/2012 711323717/DSCLK 010-440-42350 09/14/2012 107.86 
ACE Imagewear 105895 09/14/2012 3719/COJUD 010-442-42150 09/14/2012 38.24 
Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 106030 09/14/2012 INV.#082217/TC50 010-426-42100 09/14/2012 21.95 
Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 106030 09/14/2012 INV.#082220/0SCLK 010-442-42412 09/14/2012 15.00 
ACE Imagewear 105895 09/14/2012 3719/COJUD 010-442-42150 09/14/2012 38.24 
Davidson Document Solution 105918 09/14/2012 LK0124/COCLK 010-440-42423 09/14/2012 533.75 
FMM5 Holdings of Texas, LLC 105926 09/14/2012 COWAN, ALVIN 010-401-42643 09/14/2012 2,800.00 
ACE Imagewear 105895 09/14/2012 3719/COJUD 010-442-42150 09/14/2012 38.24 
FMM5 Holdings of Texas, LLC 105926 09/14/2012 PENN, DAVID 010-401-42643 09/14/2012 1,900.00 
Tyler County Hospital 106023 09/14/2012 REYNOLDS, JAMES T./TC50 010-401-42667 09/14/2012 50.00 

Marshall, Chuck 105965 09/14/2012 PER DIEM/ADV. RDSIOE TRAI 010-426-42659 09/14/2012 100.00 
Whitworth, Casey 106038 09/14/2012 PER DIEM/ADV. ROSIOE TRAI 010-426-42659 09/14/2012 100.00 
H.I.T.S. 105936 09/14/2012 REGIS/WHITWORTH & MAR 010-426-42659 09/14/2012 500.00 
FMM5 Holdings of Texas, LLC 105926 09/14/2012 TOMPKIN, DARREL, SR. 010-401-42643 09/14/2012 1,900.00 

ACE Imagewear 105895 09/14/2012 3719/COJUD 010-442-42150 09/14/2012 38.24 

Foremost Concrete Construe 105927 09/14/2012 INV. #1206/COJUD 010-442-42412 09/14/2012 1,750.00 

Xerox Corporation 106040 09/14/2012 71132371~supplies 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 122.00 

Child Abuse & Forensic 5ervi 105909 09/14/2012 INV. #12-143/CDA 010-419-42639 09/14/2012 950.00 

qj13j)t)1) 2:10:26 PM Page 1 of 17 



Check Register Payable Dates: 9/11/2012·9/14/2012 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

U S Flag & Flagpole Supply, L 106027 09/14/2012 TYLER COUNTY JUDGE/COJU 010-442-42412 09/14/2012 86.50 
Cypher Technologies 105914 09/14/2012 I NV. #1254/CDA 010-440-42353 09/14/2012 60.00 
Cypher Technologies 105914 09/14/2012 INV. #1254A/JP. 1 010-440-42353 09/14/2012 60.00 
Cypher Technologies 105914 09/14/2012 INV.#1255/TC50 010-440-42353 09/14/2012 60.00 

Cypher Technologies 105914 09/14/2012 INV. #1256/JUPRO 010-440-42353 09/14/2012 60.00 

Cypher Technologies 105914 09/14/2012 INV. #1258/PCT. 1/2 010-440-42353 09/14/2012 60.00 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 106030 09/14/2012 TYCOJU/COJUD 010-442-42412 09/14/2012 25.00 

Spindlemedia, Inc. 106005 09/14/2012 Maintenance Agreement 010-440-42600 09/14/2012 12,705.00 
Innovative Office Systems 105944 09/14/2012 TYLCDT /postage 010-401-42111 09/14/2012 494.36 

Brookshire Bro. Food & Phar 105907 09/14/2012 18005/TC50 010-427-42157 09/14/2012 50.04 

Brookshire Bro. Food & Phar 105907 09/14/2012 18005/TCSO 010-427-42157 09/14/2012 50.04 

Brookshire Bro. Food & Phar 105907 09/14/2012 18005/TCSO 010-427-42157 09/14/2012 50.04 

Brookshire Bro. Food & Phar 105907 09/14/2012 18005/TCSO 010-427-42157 09/14/2012 50.04 

The Printery 106014 09/14/2012 INV. #16671/COAUD 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 278.01 

Tyler County Hospital 106023 09/14/2012 MITCHELL, TAWUN L./TCSO 010-401-48000 09/14/2012 42.00 

Pitney Bowes·Refill by phon 105990 09/14/2012 POSTAGE/COCLK 010-401-42111 09/14/2012 1,500.00 
Oce' Financial Services Inc. 105981 09/14/2012 200-5028484-000/COAUD 010-440-42677 09/14/2012 218.00 

Story·Wright 106006 09/14/2012 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 09/14/2012 69.13 

Story-Wright 106006 09/14/2012 103363/TCSO 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 505.20 

Story-Wright 106006 09/14/2012 104983/JP. 1 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 133.92 

Story-Wright 106006 09/14/2012 104307/COAUD 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 61.97 

Story-Wright 106006 09/14/2012 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 09/14/2012 57.99 

Story-Wright 106006 09/14/2012 104307/COAUD 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 8.99 

Story-Wright 106006 09/14/2012 105136/supplies 010-420-42100 09/14/2012 25.17 

Sysco Food Services 106009 09/14/2012 819219/TCSO 010-427-42157 09/14/2012 88.02 

Indoff Office Supplies 105942 09/14/2012 183749/TREAS. 010-423-42100 09/14/2012 7.49 

Indoff Office Supplies 105942 09/14/2012 187474·supplies 010-407-42100 09/14/2012 18.86 

Indoff Office Supplies 105942 09/14/2012 185596/CDA 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 344.95 

Indoff Office Supplies 105942 09/14/2012 183922/EOC 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 49.96 

Indoff Office Supplies 105942 09/14/2012 183748/COJUD 010-421-42100 09/14/2012 45.98 

Indoff Office Supplies 105942 09/14/2012 183748/COJUD 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 32.98 

Indoff Office Supplies 105942 09/14/2012 183749/TREAS. 010-423-42100 09/14/2012 59.99 

Indoff Office Supplies 105942 09/14/2012 185596/CDA 010-419-42100 09/14/2012 250.50 
Indoff Office Supplies 105942 09/14/2012 185084·supplies 010-420-42100 09/14/2012 4.26 

Indoff Office Supplies 105942 09/14/2012 187474-suppies 010-407-42100 09/14/2012 45.56 

Indoff Office Supplies 105942 09/14/2012 185084-supplies 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 69.36 

Indoff Office Supplies 105942 09/14/2012 183749/TREA5. 010-423-42100 09/14/2012 72.96 

CIT 105910 09/14/2012 930-0039477-0oo/JP. 1 010-440-42677 09/14/2012 85.30 

Pitney Bowes-Refill by phon 105991 09/14/2012 POSTAGE REFILl/COAUD 010-401-42111 09/14/2012 1,122.00 

Wright, Henry G. 106039 09/14/2012 OVERPYMT/JP.l 010-401-42178 09/14/2012 40.00 

Tyler County Hospital 106023 09/14/2012 DEROUEN, ELLIS R. JR'/COJU 010-401-48000 09/14/2012 42.00 

Dce' Imagistics Inc. 105982 09/14/2012 5R4199/COAUD 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 50.73 

Tyler County Hospital 106023 09/14/2012 FORD, TRI5HER M./TCSO 010-401-48000 09/14/2012 42.00 

BJ Transport Service, Inc. 105904 09/14/2012 COWAN, ALVIN 010-401-42643 09/14/2012 225.00 

---~------
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Check Register Payable Dates: 9/11/2012 - 9/14/2012 t 
! 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description litem) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount ! 

Brookshire Bro. Food & Phar 105907 09/14/2012 18005/TCSO 010-427-42157 09/14/2012 50.04 I BJ Transport Service, Inc. 105904 09/14/2012 TOMPKIN, DARREL G. 010-401-42643 09/14/2012 225.00 
Sparkletts & Sierra Springs 106004 09/14/2012 Water 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 33.47 I 
Code Blue Police Supply 105911 09/14/2012 TYLER CO/TC50 010-426-42182 09/14/2012 96.00 
Tolars Feed & Outdoor Suppl 106016 09/14/2012 5TMT.#14633/TCSO 010-426-42656 09/14/2012 18.45 
LEAF 105959 09/14/2012 l00-1360627-001lCOAUD 010-440-42677 09/14/2012 79.61 
Tolars Feed & Outdoor Suppl 106016 09/14/2012 5TMT.#14633/TC50 010-426-42656 09/14/2012 21.00 
Tolars Feed & Outdoor Suppl 106016 09/14/2012 5TMT#14633/TCSO 010-426-42182 09/14/2012 48.00 
Tolars Feed & Outdoor Suppl 106016 09/14/2012 5TMT.#14633/TCSO 010-426-42656 09/14/2012 8.50 
Tolars Feed & Outdoor Suppl 106016 09/14/2012 STMT.#14633/TCSO 010-426-42656 09/14/2012 57.00 
Quill Corporation 105996 09/14/2012 C3338775/EXT. 010-439-42100 09/14/2012 63.37 
Tyler County Hospital 106023 09/14/2012 HICKMAN, JAKE A./TCSO 010-401-48000 09/14/2012 42.00 
Parker Lumber - WoodvilJe 105987 09/14/2012 22760/TCSO 010-442-42411 09/14/2012 59.21 
Pitney Bowes Inc. 105989 09/14/2012 1517-9506-86-8/COCLK 010-440-42677 09/14/2012 207.00 
Quill Corporation 105996 09/14/2012 C3338775/EXT. 010-439-42100 09/14/2012 34.95 
Quill Corporation 105996 09/14/2012 C5421407/DPS 010-430-42100 09/14/2012 44.22 
Quill Corporation 105996 09/14/2012 C5421407/DPS 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 80.51 
Davidson Document Solution 105918 09/14/2012 LK1670/TC50 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 106.57 
Davidson Document Solution 105918 09/14/2012 LK1670/TC50 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 26.44 
Davidson Document Solution 105918 09/14/2012 LK1670/TC50 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 125.30 
Davidson Document Solution 105918 09/14/2012 LK1670/TC50 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 32.08 
Peters Tractor & Equip Co. 105988 09/14/2012 TYLER COU/COJUO 010-442-42412 09/14/2012 59.00 
Daniel's Tree Service, Inc. 106041 09/14/2012 INV. #5501/COAUO 010-401-42178 09/14/2012 43.49 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 105956 09/14/2012 1063/TC50 010-426-42400 09/14/2012 41.55 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 105956 09/14/2012 1063/TC50 010-426-42401 09/14/2012 662.43 
Key Equipment Finance 105954 09/14/2012 lease 010-440-42677 09/14/2012 154.93 
West Bluff Emerg Physicians 106035 09/14/2012 PELLERT, RONALD A./TC50 010-401-42667 09/14/2012 672.60 
AAA Reliable Telephone & EI 105894 09/14/2012 INV. #6167/COMM. OFFICE 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 165.40 
National Asso. of st. Boating 105978 09/14/2012 INV. #6553/TAX 010-420-42100 09/14/2012 60.01 
Innovative Leasing 105943 09/14/2012 OOl-0034127-002/lease 010-440-42677 09/14/2012 867.99 
Innovative Leasing 105943 09/14/2012 001-0077472-001/CDA 010-440-42677 09/14/2012 165.00 
Verizon Wireless 106029 09/14/2012 8019-00001/COJUD 010-442-42412 09/14/2012 149.59 
West Bluff Emerg Physicians 106035 09/14/2012 WIGGINS, ELVIS E./TC50 010-401-42667 09/14/2012 498.60 
Direct Solutions 105920 09/14/2012 INV. #7143/COJUD 010-442-42106 09/14/2012 535.29 
Direct Solutions 105920 09/14/2012 INV. #7276/COAUD 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 354.80 
Direct Solutions 105920 09/14/2012 INV. #7336/COJUD 010-442-42106 09/14/2012 132.95 
Telstar Specialty Products 106012 09/14/2012 INV. #7426/TC50 010-427-42108 09/14/2012 1,207.35 
Fed Ex 105925 09/14/2012 1706-0613-2/TCSO 010-401-42111 09/14/2012 168.87 
Watling Signs & Graphics/Pa 106030 09/14/2012 BUS. CARDS/TREAS. 010-423-42100 09/14/2012 68.00 
Jarrotts Pharmacy 105948 09/14/2012 HOOKS, DAVID WAYNE 010-401-42667 09/14/2012 34.72 
Jarrotts Pharmacy 105948 09/14/2012 PELLERT, RONALD 010-401-42667 09/14/2012 84.12 
Jarrotts Pharmacy 105948 09/14/2012 HUMPH US, PAUL 010-401-42667 09/14/2012 84.35 
Jarrotts Pharmacy 105948 09/14/2012 CHAPMAN, WALTER 010-401-42667 09/14/2012 174.51 
Jarrotts Pharmacy 105948 09/14/2012 SCHLEE, TERRY 010-401-42667 09/14/2012 346.18 
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Jarrotts Pharmacy 105948 09/14/2012 DIANN I, ARMON 010-401-42667 09/14/2012 175.20 

Jarrotts Pharmacy 105948 09/14/2012 EASON, KEVIN 010-401-42667 09/14/2012 21.33 

Jarrotts Pharmacy 105948 09/14{2012 CHEATHAM, JIMMY 010-401-42667 09/14/2012 332.87 

Jarrotts Pharmacy 105948 09/14{2012 COWAN, LEONARD A. 010-401-42667 09/14/2012 31.26 

Jarrotts Pharmacy 105948 09/14/2012 BRIDGES, JAMES 010-401-42667 09/14/2012 66.72 

Jarrotts Pharmacy 105948 09/14{2012 WEEMS, CURTIS 010-401-42667 09/14/2012 18.86 

Jarrotts Pharmacy 105948 09/14/2012 WAGNER, PELTON 010-401-42667 09/14/2012 57.12 

Jarrotts Pharmacy 105948 09/14/2012 HILL, LENORA 010-401-42667 09/14{2012 32.46 

Jarrotts Pharmacy 105948 09/14{2012 WIGGINS, ELVIS 010-401-42667 09/14/2012 60.96 

Jarrotts Pharmacy 105948 09/14/2012 BASS, JOHNNY 010-401-42667 09/14/2012 250.08 

Jarrotts Pharmacy 105948 09/14/2012 BEATY, SHELTON 010-401-42667 09/14/2012 35.89 

Jarrotts Pharmacy 105948 09/14/2012 SHERIFF'S OFFICE 010-401-42667 09/14{2012 55.35 

Jarrotts Pharmacy 105948 09/14/2012 ADAMS, Cli NTON 010-401-42667 09/14/2012 4.40 

O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 105985 09/14/2012 596507/TCSO 010-426-42413 09/14/2012 200.16 

Timberman's Supply 106015 09/14/2012 12032/COJUD 010-442-42412 09/14{2012 160.24 

Parker Lumber - Woodville 105987 09/14/2012 22725/COJUD 010-442-42412 09/14/2012 244.52 

Kelli's Custom Framing 105953 09/14/2012 FRAME/DSCLK 010-442-42412 09/14/2012 90.00 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 106026 09/14/2012 UP TYCO COURTHOUSE/COJ 010-442-42411 09/14{2012 322.06 

U Pump It - Gardner ali 106026 09/14/2012 UP TYLERCOSH/TC50 010-426-42400 09/14{2012 10,342.78 

WalMart Community/GECRB 106031 09/14/2012 0428/CDA 010-440-42101 09/14{2012 199.00 

Entergy 105923 09/14/2012 1727262/JUST. CTR. 010-442-42511 09/14{2012 42.29 

Entergy 105923 09/14/2012 3146058/COCLK 010-442-42516 09/14/2012 0.60 

Entergy 105923 09/14/2012 3468292/BE5T BLDG. 010-442-42516 09/14{2012 643.76 

Entergy 105923 09/14/2012 3738638/COJUD 010-442-42515 09/14/2012 9.20 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 DP5 010-430-42500 09/14/2012 111.36 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 TAX OFFICE 010-420-42500 09/14/2012 292.71 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 ELEVATOR 010-442-42422 09/14/2012 82.89 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 JP, 1 010-411-42500 09/14/2012 88.71 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 COUNTY CLERK 010-402-42500 09/14/2012 200.73 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 DISTRICT ATTY, 010-419-42500 09/14/2012 199.29 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 DI5TRICT CLERK 010-407-42500 09/14/2012 59.09 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 EXTENSION OFFICE 010-439-42500 09/14/2012 56.94 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 DRIVERS LICENSE 010-430-42503 09/14{2012 56.94 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 DISTRICT JUDGE 010-409-42500 09/14{2012 28.47 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 DATA PROCESSING 010-440-42350 09/14{2012 167.83 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 COUNTY JUDGE 010-421-42500 09/14/2012 144.13 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 AUDITOR OFFICE 010-422-42500 09/14/2012 56.94 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 TREASURER 010-423-42500 09/14/2012 28.47 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 PARKS/WILDLIFE 010-430-42502 09/14/2012 28.47 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 COMMISSIONER COURT 010-401-42519 09/14/2012 224.31 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 VETERANS 5RV. 010-405-42500 09/14/2012 160.55 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 TCSO 010-426-42500 09/14/2012 717.06 

WalMart Community/GECRB 106031 09/14/2012 6899/COCLK 010-402-42100 09/14/2012 48.15 

WalMart Community/GECRB 106031 09/14/2012 6915/COJUD 010-442-42412 09/14/2012 463.10 
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WaiMart Community/GECRB 106031 09/14/2012 6915/COJUD 010-421-42100 09/14/2012 3_97 

WaiMart Community/GECRB 106031 09/14/2012 6915/COJUD 010-442-42106 09/14/2012 158_20 

WalMart Community/GECRB 106031 09/14/2012 6915/COJUD 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 20_97 

Music Mountain Water Com 105973 09/14/2012 82274101/COJUO 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 183_08 

Modica Bros. 105968 09/14/2012 AUGUST 2012/TCSO 010-426-42400 09/14/2012 223_20 

Modica Bros. 105968 09/14/2012 AUGUST 2012/TCSO 010-426-42401 09/14/2012 162.00 

Modica Bros. 105968 09/14/2012 AUGUST 2012/TCSO 010-426-42413 09/14/2012 131.95 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 106030 09/14/2012 INV. #82112JP1/JP. 1 010-411-42100 09/14/2012 65.80 

West Group Payment Center 106036 09/14/2012 l000413654/COCLK 010-402-42100 09/14/2012 106.50 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 106030 09/14/2012 INV. #83113B/COA 010-419-42100 09/14/2012 79.80 

Data Collection Specialists, I 105917 09/14/2012 INV. #8956/EOC 010-440-42101 09/14/2012 205.57 

Weatherford, Bryan / JP 1 106033 09/14/2012 HOTEl/TAC WORKSHOP 010-411-42661 09/14/2012 88.55 

Weatherford, Bryan / JP 1 106033 09/14/2012 MILEAGE/TAC WORKSHOP 010-411-42661 09/14/2012 163.17 

Derouen, Tamara l. 105919 09/14/2012 CRT. REPORTER/DSJUO 010-408-42638 09/14/2012 333.00 

Foster Floor Covering & Cons 105928 09/14/2012 9-7-12/TCSO 010-442-42411 09/14/2012 648.36 

Tyler County Hospital 106023 09/14/2012 JOHNSON, THERESA C'/EXT. 010-401-48000 09/14/2012 42.00 

Mann Furniture & Appliance 105964 09/14/2012 INV. #9871/TCSO 010-442-42411 09/14/2012 739.90 

Guardian Force Security Serv 105934 09/14/2012 INV. #99889/COCLK 010-442-42412 09/14/2012 350.00 

Graves, Humphries, Stahl, IT 105933 09/14/2012 JUNE 2012 010-401-42178 09/14/2012 35.00 

Graves, Humphries, Stahl, IT 105933 09/14/2012 AUGUST 2012 010-401-42178 09/14/2012 142.67 

Graves, Humphries, Stahl, IT 105933 09/14/2012 MAY 2012 010-401-42178 09/14/2012 256.10 

Graves, Humphries, Stahl, IT 105933 09/14/2012 JULY 2012 010-401-42178 09/14/2012 84.00 

Graves, Humphries, Stahl, IT 105933 09/14/2012 APRIL 2012 010-401-42178 09/14/2012 128.50 

Sullivan's Hardware 106007 09/14/2012 AUG.2012/COJUO 010-442-42412 09/14/2012 184.05 

ATCO International 105901 09/14/2012 160569/TCSO 010-427-42108 09/14/2012 342.00 

GULF EMPLOYEES CREDIT U 105886 09/14/2012 Julius A. Walston - acct# 100 010-21300 09/14/2012 175.00 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD 5 OFTOOOO138 09/14/2012 CS 010-21300 09/14/2012 200.00 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S OFTOOOO139 09/14/2012 CS 010-21300 09/14/2012 143.00 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S OFTOOOO141 09/14/2012 CS 010-21300 09/14/2012 312.58 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOOOO142 09/14/2012 CS 010-21300 09/14/2012 175.00 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 FICA 010-21300 09/14/2012 11,129.12 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Federal Withholding 010-21300 09/14/2012 9,262.69 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Medicare 010-21300 09/14/2012 3,103.26 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 105890 09/13/2012 PAYROLL TRANSFER 010-29999 09/13/2012 80,360.50 

Graves, Humphries, Stahl, IT 105932 09/14/2012 JUNE 2012 010-401-42178 09/14/2012 370.50 

Graves, Humphries, Stahl, IT 105932 09/14/2012 MAY 2012 010-401-42178 09/14/2012 529.32 

Graves, Humphries, Stahl, IT 105932 09/14/2012 AUGUST 2012 010-401-42178 09/14/2012 669.53 

Graves, Humphries, Stahl, IT 105932 09/14/2012 JULY 2012 010-401-42178 09/14/2012 690.07 

FP Mailing Solutions 105929 09/14/2012 500065071-postage 010-401-42111 09/14/2012 7.75 

Tyler County Appraisal Distri 106019 09/14/2012 4TH QTR/COJUO 010-401-42218 09/14/2012 65,953.00 

Noble Industrial Supply Corp 105980 09/14/2012 34557/TCSO 010-427-42108 09/14/2012 664.74 

Otis Elevator Company 105986 09/14/2012 410283/COJUO 010-442-42412 09/14/2012 2,321.51 
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Hardin County Juvenile Prob 105937 09/14/2012 PID #1456 & #1446/JUPRO 010-401-42672 09/14/2012 1,260.00 
Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 260,206_31 

Fund: 021- ROAD & BRIDGE I 
Jerry's Saw Shop 105950 09/14/2012 INV.#026455/PCT.1 021-000-42425 09/14/2012 13.95 
Texas Association of Countie 106013 09/14/2012 210452/PCT. 1 021-000-42659 09/14/2012 225.00 
My Favorite Things 105976 09/14/2012 INV.#120821/PCT.1 021-000-42150 09/14/2012 8.00 
Tyler County Tractor 106024 09/14/2012 1356/PCT.1 021-000-42425 09/14/2012 237.10 
Story-Wright 106006 09/14/2012 105828/PCT.1 021·000·42998 09/14/2012 7.29 
Lakes areas Septic & Sludge 105955 09/14/2012 INV. #23871/PCT. 1 021-000-42510 09/14/2012 25.00 
Lakes areas Septic & Sludge 105955 09/14/2012 INV. #23897/PCT. 1 021-000-42510 09/14/2012 25.00 
Beaumont Tractor Company, 105903 09/14/2012 1YLEOO/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 09/14/2012 4,945.18 
Nalcom Wireless Communic 105977 09/14/2012 INV. #40558/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 09/14/2012 85.38 
Rainey Air Conditioning, Inc. 105997 09/14/2012 INV. #40818/PCT.1 021-000-42998 09/14/2012 46.00 

WalMart Communlty/GECRB 106031 09/14/2012 5371/PCT.1 021-000-42998 09/14/2012 250.41 
Larry Trest Auto Brokers, Inc. 105958 09/14/2012 F150 5UPERCREW/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 09/14/2012 291.65 
Sullivan's Hardware 106007 09/14/2012 AUGUST 2012/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 09/14/2012 31.94 
Timberman's Supply 106015 09/14/2012 12023/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 09/14/2012 155.31 
D & 0 Hardware & Feed, Inc. 105915 09/14/2012 INV. #329/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 09/14/2012 2.09 
0&0 Hardware & Feed, Inc. 105915 09/14/2012 INV. #494/PCT.1 021-000-42425 09/14/2012 1.86 
Parker Lumber - Woodville 105987 09/14/2012 22700/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 09/14/2012 153.25 
Tyler County Auto Parts/NAP 106021 09/14/2012 7050/PCT.1 021-000-42425 09/14/2012 385.48 
Wardlaw, Wade 106032 09/14/2012 GRADER/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 09/14/2012 140.00 
U Pump It - Gardner all 106026 09/14/2012 UP 1YCOPCT1/PCT. 1 021-000-42400 09/14/2012 532.64 

Blue Tarp Financial/Northern 105906 09/14/2012 INV. #26570546/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 09/14/2012 579.99 
Blue Tarp Financial/Northern 105906 09/14/2012 INV. #26561914/PCT.1 021-000-42425 09/14/2012 449.99 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 PCT.1 021-000-42500 09/14/2012 53.15 
Modica Bros. 105968 09/14/2012 AUG. 2012/PCT. 1 021-000-42401 09/14/2012 1,563.74 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 106030 09/14/2012 CUSTOM MAGNET5/PCT. 1 021-000-42998 09/14/2012 72.00 
Blue Tarp Financial/Northern 105905 09/14/2012 INV.#26629108/PCT.1 021-000-42425 09/14/2012 609.59 
Blue Tarp Financial/Northern 105905 09/14/2012 INV.#26629277/PCT.1 021-000-42425 09/14/2012 210.87 

Blue Tarp Financial/Northern 105905 09/14/2012 INV.#26738737/PCT.1 021-000-42425 09/14/2012 174.99 
A-1 Johnny Portable Toilets 105893 09/14/2012 644/PCT.1 021-000-42510 09/14/2012 35.00 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD 5 DFTOOOO137 09/14/2012 C5 021-21300 09/14/2012 325.00 
Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 FICA 021-21300 09/14/2012 1,021.92 
Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Federal Withholding 021-21300 09/14/2012 839.35 
Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Medicare 021-21300 09/14/2012 284.96 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 105890 09/13/2012 PAYROLL TRANSFER 021~29999 09/13/2012 7,199.31 
PowerPlan 105993 09/14/2012 87001-13258/PCT.l 021-000-42425 09/14/2012 841.68 
1. R. Enterprises 105946 09/14/2012 INV. #R3119/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 09/14/2012 1,295.75 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 105930 09/14/2012 INV.#108471/PCT.l 021-000-42400 09/14/2012 32.95 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 105930 09/14/2012 INV.#0107513/PCT.l 021-000-42400 09/14/2012 1,357.41 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 105930 09/14/2012 INV.#109159/PCT.l 021-000-42400 09/14/2012 57.95 
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Mustang Machinery Com pan 105975 09/14/2012 07929OO/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 09/14/2012 547.70 
Fund 021· ROAD & BRIDGE I Total: 25,115.83 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 105930 09/14/2012 TYCO PCT2/PCT. 2 022·000·42400 09/14/2012 3,361.03 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 105930 09/14/2012 TYCO PCrl/PCT. 2 022-000-42400 09/14/2012 3,765.90 
Jerry's Saw Shop 105950 09/14/2012 INV.#026549/PCT.2 022-000-42425 09/14/2012 67.70 
Jerry's Saw Shop 105950 09/14/2012 INV.#026586/PCT.2 022-000-42425 09/14/2012 33.20 
Lowes / Atlanta, GA. 105963 09/14/2012 990066S0867/PCT.2 022-000-42425 09/14/2012 464.98 

Gulf Welding Supply Co. 105935 09/14/2012 030133/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 09/14/2012 51.00 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 105930 09/14/2012 TYCO PCT2/PCT. 2 022-000-42400 09/14/2012 169.50 
Sullivan's Hardware 106007 09/14/2012 AUG. 2012/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 09/14/2012 2.78 

Tyler County Tractor 106024 09/14/2012 1347/PCT.2 022-000-42425 09/14/2012 62.33 

Tyler County Tractor 106024 09/14/2012 1347/PCT.2 022-000-42425 09/14/2012 184.00 

Eternagy, Inc. formerly Ecofu 105924 09/14/2012 INV. #2012-171/PCT. 2 022-000-42400 09/14/2012 372.00 
Lehman's Pipe & Steel, INC. 105960 09/14/2012 TYLEOO/PCT. 2 022-000-42420 09/14/2012 8,467.76 
D &J Tire, INC 105916 09/14/2012 37013/PCT. 2 022-000-42401 09/14/2012 2,514.00 
Tyco General Feed & Ranch 106017 09/14/2012 5TMT.#28253/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 09/14/2012 39.95 
Nalcom Wireless Communic 105977 09/14/2012 INV. #40558/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 09/14/2012 85.37 

Rainey Air Conditioning, Inc. 105997 09/14/2012 INV. #40818/PCT. 2 022-000-42998 09/14/2012 46.00 
Smart's Truck & Trailer Equip 106002 09/14/2012 T6001/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 09/14/2012 19.80 

T. Bell Services 106010 09/14/2012 5/5 HUB COMPLETE/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 09/14/2012 45.00 

Tyler County Auto Parts/NAP 106021 09/14/2012 7051/PCT.2 022-000-42425 09/14/2012 57.47 

T. Bell Services 106010 09/14/2012 REPAIR5/PCT.2 022-000-42425 09/14/2012 650.50 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 105985 09/14/2012 591682/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 09/14/2012 103.65 
Timberman's Supply 106015 09/14/2012 12024/PCT.2 022-000-42425 09/14/2012 138.29 
Parker Lumber - Woodville 105987 09/14/2012 22705/PCT.2 022-000-42425 09/14/2012 44.83 

U Pump It· Gardner Oil 106026 09/14/2012 UP TYLERCCP2/PCT. 2 022-000-42400 09/14/2012 576.11 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 PCT.2 022-000·42500 09/14/2012 53.15 
Consolidated Communlcatio 105912 09/14/2012 936-969-2645/0-PCT.2 022-000-42500 09/14/2012 7.79 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 105956 09/14/2012 INV. #55747/PCT. 2 022-000-42401 09/14/2012 68.00 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 105956 09/14/2012 INV. #55736/PCT. 2 022-000-42401 09/14/2012 35.00 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 105956 09/14/2012 INV. #55746/PCT. 2 022-000-42401 09/14/2012 113.50 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 105956 09/14/2012 INV. #55789/PCT. 2 022-000-42401 09/14/2012 35.00 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 105956 09/14/2012 INV. #55735/PCT. 2 022-000·42400 09/14/2012 43.10 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 105956 09/14/2012 INV. #56105/PCT. 2 022-000-42401 09/14/2012 33.50 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 105956 09/14/2012 INV. #56100/PCT. 2 022·000-42401 09/14/2012 12.00 
lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 105956 09/14/2012 fNV. #5S857/PCT. 2 022-000-42401 09/14/2012 481.00 
lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 105956 09/14/2012 INV. #55673/PCT. 2 022-000-42401 09/14/2012 84.95 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 105956 09/14/2012 INV. #55648/PCT. 2 022-000-42401 09/14/2012 35.00 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 105956 09/14/2012 INV. #56086/PCT. 2 022-000·42401 09/14/2012 166.85 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 105956 09/14/2012 INV. #55688/PCT. 2 022-000-42401 09/14/2012 28.50 
Rhame Equipment, Inc. 105998 09/14/2012 HEADWALLLABOR/PCT. 2 022-000-42420 09/14/2012 7,533.00 
Rural Pipe & Supply 105999 09/14/2012 TYLC02/PCT.2 022-000-42161 09/14/2012 469.97 
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Rural Pipe & Supply 105999 09/14/2012 TYLC02/PCT. 2 022-000-42161 09/14/2012 730.50 
Moore, Phillip 105969 09/14/2012 16 HOURS/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 09/14/2012 1,120.00 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD 5 DFTOOOO140 09/14/2012 C5 022-21300 09/14/2012 225.00 
Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 FICA 022-21300 09/14/2012 863.97 

1 
Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Federal Withholding 022-21300 09/14/2012 743.55 
Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Medicare 022-21300 09/14/2012 240.90 

I 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 105890 09/13/2012 PAYROLL TRANSFER 022-29999 09/13/2012 5,994.77 

I PowerPlan 105992 09/14/2012 87001-13258/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 09/14/2012 65.00 
Fund 022 • ROAD & BRIDGE II Total: 40,507.15 , 

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 
Martin's True Value Hardwar 105966 09/14/2012 INV.#0014625/PCT.3 023-000-42425 09/14/2012 227.67 
Martin's True Value Hardwar 105966 09/14/2012 INV.#0014651/PCT.3 023-000-42425 09/14/2012 87.53 
Matheson Tri-Gas INC 105967 09/14/2012 E2314/PCT.3 023-000-42425 09/14/2012 33.48 
Jack Alexander,LTD. 105947 09/14/2012 TYLC03/PCT.3 023-000-42160 09/14/2012 1,934.30 
Jack Alexander,LTD. 105947 09/14/2012 TYLC03/PCT.3 023-000-42160 09/14/2012 1,458.77 
Rainey Air Conditioning, Inc. 105997 09/14/2012 INV. #40818/PCT. 3 023-000-42998 09/14/2012 46.00 
Southern Tire Mart, LLC 106003 09/14/2012 115736/PCT.3 023-000-42401 09/14/2012 1,431.60 
Sexton, Mattie M. 106001 09/14/2012 8-24-12/PCT.3 023-000-42998 09/14/2012 35.00 
Timberman's Supply 106015 09/14/2012 12025/PCT. 3 023-000-42425 09/14/2012 243.71 

Tyler County Auto Parts/NAP 106021 09/14/2012 7052/PCT.3 023-000-42425 09/14/2012 268.23 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 PCT.3 023-000-42500 09/14/2012 53.14 
PowerPlan-Doggett Mach. S 105995 09/14/2012 INV. #J29337/PCT. 3 023-000-42425 09/14/2012 991.94 
PowerPlan-Doggett Mach. S 105995 09/14/2012 INV. #J29322/PCT. 3 023-000-42425 09/14/2012 550.00 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 105956 09/14/2012 INV. #56016/PCT. 3 023-000-42401 09/14/2012 298.50 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 105956 09/14/2012 INV. #56053/PCT. 3 023-000-42401 09/14/2012 115.45 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 105956 09/14/2012 INV. #55573/PCT. 3 023-000-42401 09/14/2012 86.50 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 105956 09/14/2012 INV. #56107/PCT. 3 023-000-42401 09/14/2012 15.95 

Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 105956 09/14/2012 INV. #56050/PCT. 3 023-000-42401 09/14/2012 287.65 
Rural Pipe & Supply 105999 09/14/2012 TYLC03/PCT. 3 023-000-42161 09/14/2012 781.38 
Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 FICA 023-21300 09/14/2012 1,089.83 
Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Federal Withholding 023-21300 09/14/2012 722.85 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Medicare 023-21300 09/14/2012 303.86 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 105890 09/13/2012 PAYROLL TRANSFER 023-29999 09/13/2012 8,078.16 

Mustang Machinery Com pan 105975 09/14/2012 0792920/PCT. 3 023-000-42425 09/14/2012 27.88 

Mustang Machinery Com pan 105975 09/14/2012 0792920/PCT. 3 023-000-42425 09/14/2012 64.46 

Mustang Machinery Com pan 105975 09/14/2012 0792920/PCT. 3 023-000-42425 09/14/2012 361.28 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 105930 09/14/2012 0107650/PCT. 3 023-000-42400 09/14/2012 1,629.50 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 105930 09/14/2012 0107702/PCT.3 023-000-42400 09/14/2012 5,156.21 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 105930 09/14/2012 0107519/PCT.3 023-000-42400 09/14/2012 3,061.20 

U Pump It" Gardner Oil 106026 09/14/2012 UP TYCOPCT3/PCT. 3 023-000-42400 09/14/2012 112.65 

Interstate Billing Service, INC 105945 09/14/2012 120677/PCT.3 023-000-42425 09/14/2012 5.90 

Fund 023· ROAD & BRIDGE III Total: 29,560.58 
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Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 
Bryan & Bryan Asphalt Road 105908 09/14/2012 Road Material 024-000-42160 09/14/2012 13,334.20 
Bryan & Bryan Asphalt Road 105908 09/14/2012 TYLER4/PCT. 4 024-000-42160 09/14/2012 13,334.20 
Southern Tire Mart, LLC 106003 09/14/2012 115736/PCT.4 024-000-42401 09/14/2012 889.00 
Gempler's 105931 09/14/2012 6246690/PCT.4 024-000-42401 09/14/2012 92.85 

Mott Supply 105970 09/14/2012 RECEIPT #128661/PCT. 4 024-000-42425 09/14/2012 18.00 

APAC Texas, Inc. 105899 09/14/2012 210162/PCT.4 024-000-42160 09/14/2012 1,115.50 

Eternagy, Inc. formerly Ecofu 105924 09/14/2012 INV. #2012-172/PCT. 4 024-000-42400 09/14/2012 1,764.00 

Hollis Tire Co., Inc. 105939 09/14/2012 Tl22/PCT.4 024-000-42401 09/14/2012 82.50 

Hollis Tire Co., Inc. 105939 09/14/2012 Tl22/PCT.4 024-000-42401 09/14/2012 25.00 

Lehman's Pipe & Steel, INC. 105960 09/14/2012 TYLE03/PCT. 4 024-000-42425 09/14/2012 111.62 

Blue Tarp Financial/Northern 105905 09/14/2012 123729/PCT. 4 024-000-42998 09/14/2012 202.29 

Rainey Air Conditioning, Inc. 105997 09/14/2012 INV. #40818/PCT. 4 024-000-42998 09/14/2012 46.00 

Smart's Truck & Trailer Equip 106002 09/14/2012 T6003/PCT.4 024-000-42425 09/14/2012 224.03 

Verizon Wireless 106028 09/14/2012 5093-00001/PCT.4 024-000-42500 09/14/2012 157.21 

Timberman's Supply 106015 09/14/2012 12026/PCT.4 024-000-42425 09/14/2012 16.33 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 106026 09/14/2012 UP TYCOPCT4/PCT. 4 024-000-42400 09/14/2012 463.27 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 PCT.4 024-000-42500 09/14/2012 53.14 

Modica Bros. 105968 09/14/2012 AUG. 2012/PCT. 4 024-000-42401 09/14/2012 412.91 

PowerPlan-Doggett Mach. S 105994 09/14/2012 INV. #J29298/PCT. 4 024-000-42425 09/14/2012 153.10 

PowerPlan-Doggett Mach. S 105994 09/14/2012 INV. #J49256/PCT. 4 024-000-42425 09/14/2012 2,753.94 

Mott Wholesale, Inc. 105971 09/14/2012 INV.#18928/PCT.4 024-000-42425 09/14/2012 225.07 

Mott Wholesale, Inc. 105971 09/14/2012 INV. #19175/PCT. 4 024-000-42425 09/14/2012 15.27 

Mott Wholesale, Inc. 105971 09/14/2012 INV.#19223/PCT.4 024-000-42425 09/14/2012 57.21 

Mott Wholesale, Inc. 105971 09/14/2012 INV.#19019/PCT.4 024-000-42425 09/14/2012 205.59 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 FICA 024-21300 09/14/2012 950.56 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Federal Withholding 024-21300 09/14/2012 933.43 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Medicare 024-21300 09/14/2012 265.06 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 105890 09/13/2012 PAYROLL TRAN5FER 024-29999 09/13/2012 7,057.27 

Surplus Center 106008 09/14/2012 0012335543/PCT.4 024-000-42425 09/14/2012 51.78 

Gardner 011, Inc. 105930 09/14/2012 INV.#109251/PCT.4 024-000-42400 09/14/2012 115.00 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 105930 09/14/2012 INV.#0107526/PCT.4 024-000-42400 09/14/2012 3,774.50 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 105930 09/14/2012 INV. #0107733 024-000-42400 09/14/2012 5,657.81 

Mustang Machinery Com pan 105975 09/14/2012 0792930/PCT.4 024-000-42425 09/14/2012 1,095.40 
Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total: 55,653.04 

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO_ RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 
Direct Solutions 105920 09/14/2012 INV. #7335/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42410 09/14/2012 83.25 

Fund 026 - TYLER CO_ RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND To.al: 83_25 

Fund: 031- COUNTY CLERK RMP 
Net Data Corp. 105979 09/14/2012 TYL900057/COCLK 031-000-42695 09/14/2012 225.00 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 FICA 031-21300 09/14/2012 54.60 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Federal Withholding 031-21300 09/14/2012 13.83 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Medicare 031-21300 09/14/2012 15.22 
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TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 105890 09/13/2012 PAYROLL TRANSFER 031-29999 09/13/2012 464.36 

Fund 031- COUNTY CLERK RMP Total: 773.01 

Fund: 033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE 
Brookshire Bro. Food & Phar 105907 09/14/2012 18OO5jTCSO 033-000-48000 09/14/2012 119.98 I Fund 033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE Total: 119.98 , 
Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND I 

I 
Jones McClure Publishing 105951 09/14/2012 41060/CDA 036-000-48007 09/14/2012 301.00 ! 
Jones McClure Publishing 105951 09/14/2012 41060/CDA 036-000-48007 09/14/2012 215.00 

Lexis Nexls 105961 09/14/2012 1134N6/CDA 036-000-48007 09/14/2012 89.00 

Lexis Nexls 105961 09/14/2012 1396TR/DSJUD 036-000-48007 09/14/2012 46.00 

Juris Publishing, Inc. 105952 09/14/2012 55132/CDA 036-000-48007 09/14/2012 20.00 

Appriss, Inc. 105900 09/14/2012 INV. #396-12-4906/CDA 036-000-48007 09/14/2012 120.00 

West Group Payment Center 106036 09/14/2012 1OO0705398/CDA 036-000-48007 09/14/2012 1,123.50 

Fund 036 - LIBRARY FUND Total: 1,914.50 

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

IESI Hardin County Landfill 105941 09/14/2012 Container Hauls 037-000-42177 09/14/2012 2,037.60 

IESI Hardin County Landfill 105941 09/14/2012 Container Hauls 037-000-42177 09/14/2012 2,865.30 

Timberman's Supply 106015 09/14/2012 12028-supplies 037-000-42425 09/14/2012 67.20 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 105930 09/14/2012 Fuel 037-000-42400 09/14/2012 1,078.26 

AT & T I Phone lines I Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 COlLECTION CENTER 037-000-42510 09/14/2012 28.47 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 FICA 037-21300 09/14/2012 276.80 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Federal Withholding 037-21300 09/14/2012 240.36 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Medicare 037-21300 09/14/2012 77.18 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 105890 09/13/2012 PAYROLL TRANSFER 037-29999 09/13/2012 2,084.56 

Fund 037 - T C COlLECTION CENTER Total: 8,755.73 

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

AT & T I Phone lines I Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 COURTHOUSE SECURITY 044-000-42510 09/14/2012 28.47 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 FICA 044-21300 09/14/2012 41.60 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Federal Withholding 044-21300 09/14/2012 6.25 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Medicare 044-21300 09/14/2012 11.60 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 105890 09/13/2012 PAYROlL TRANSFER 044-29999 09/13/2012 371.15 

Fund 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 459,07 

Fund: 045 - COUNTY-RMP 
Net Data Corp. 105979 09/14/2012 TYL900057/COCLK 045-000-48000 09/14/2012 225.00 

Fund 045 - COUNTY-RMP Total: 225.00 

Fund: 050 - C 0 A FEES 
Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 FICA 050-21300 09/14/2012 19.96 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Medicare 050-21300 09/14/2012 5.56 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 105890 09/13/2012 PAYROLL TRANSFER 050-29999 09/13/2012 181.16 

Fund 050 - C 0 A FEES Total: 206.68 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 9/11/2012 - 9/14/2012 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Fund: 053 - ADULT PROBATION 
Tyler County Auditor 106020 08/31/2012 FY12 5RV. FEE/C5CD 053-000-42602 08/31/2012 830.00 

Tyler County 106018 09/14/2012 5EPT. 2012/C5CD 053-434-42629 09/14/2012 2,000.00 

Corrections Software Solutio 105913 09/14/2012 INV. #26040 SEPT. 2012/C5C 053-000-42602 09/14/2012 995.00 

Corrections Software Solutio 105913 09/14/2012 INV. #26141 OCT. 2012/C5C 053-000-42602 09/14/2012 995.00 

O'Neal, Matt 105984 09/14/2012 REGI5./0'NEAL, MATT TYLER 053-000-42602 09/14/2012 175.00 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 ADULT PR08ATION 053-000-42510 09/14/2012 30.00 

Music Mountain Water Com 105974 08/31/2012 510920oo/C5CD 053-000-42104 08/31/2012 36.96 

Alere Toxicology Services, In 105896 08/31/2012 DANIELS, MEALANNA/C5CD 053-000-42647 08/31/2012 15.00 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 FICA 053-21300 09/14/2012 1,020.52 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Federal Withholding 053-21300 09/14/2012 1,098.75 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Medicare 053-21300 09/14/2012 284.56 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 105890 09/13/2012 PAYROLL TRANSFER 053-29999 09/13/2012 7,386.48 

Fund 053 - ADULT PROBATION Total: 14,867,27 

Fund: 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 
Music Mountain Water Com 105972 09/14/2012 82308201/JUPRO 054-451-42100 09/14/2012 3.01 

Allen, Terry 105897 09/14/2012 MILEAGE/V15IT FOR PID#143 054-452-42659 09/14/2012 281.94 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 FICA 054-21300 09/14/2012 546.95 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Federal Withholding 054-21300 09/14/2012 585.06 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Medicare 054-21300 09/14/2012 152.52 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 105890 09/13/2012 PAYROlL TRANSFER 054-29999 09/13/2012 3,892.29 

Fund 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION Total: 5,461.77 

Fund: 067 - STATE-TLFTA 

OmnlBase Services of Texas, 105983 09/14/2012 JAN-JUNE 2012 1ST QTR./JP. 067-000-49000 09/14/2012 54.00 

OmniBase Services of Texas, 105983 09/14/2012 JAN- MAR. 20121ST QTR./JP. 067-000-49000 09/14/2012 6.00 

OmniBase Services of Texas, 105983 09/14/2012 2ND QTR/JP, 1 067-000-49000 09/14/2012 12.00 

Fund 067 - STATE-TLFTA Total: 72,00 

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

TechRadium, Inc. 106011 09/14/2012 INV. #6431/COJUD 076-000-42178 09/14/2012 6,075.00 

Sullivan's Hardware 106007 09/14/2012 AUGUST 2012/EOC 076-000-43901 09/14/2012 46.32 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 106026 09/14/2012 UP TYCO EMER MGT2/EOC 076-000-42416 09/14/2012 309.88 

AT & T / Phone lines / Atlan 105891 09/14/2012 EMERGENCY MGMT, 076-000-42500 09/14/2012 370.86 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 106030 09/14/2012 INV. #81412A/EOC 076-000-43901 09/14/2012 600.00 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 106030 09/14/2012 INV. #82712A/EOC 076-000-43901 09/14/2012 112.00 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 FICA 076-21300 09/14/2012 292.24 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Federal Withholding 076-21300 09/14/2012 242.52 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Medicare 076-21300 09/14/2012 81.50 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 105890 09/13/2012 PAYROlL TRANSFER 076-29999 09/13/2012 2,223.53 

Fund 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 10,353.85 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

Lowes / Atlanta, GA. 105963 09/14/2012 0867/NUTR, CTR, 089-000-42410 09/14/2012 265,26 

Lifetime Products, Inc. 105962 09/14/2012 INV, #1807460/NUTR, CTR, 089-000-43200 09/14/2012 2,599,96 
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DirecTV 105921 09/14/2012 035535115/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42510 09/14/2012 89.99 

Parker Lumber· Woodville 105987 09/14/2012 22735/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42410 09/14/2012 30.05 i 
WalMart Community/GECRB 106031 09/14/2012 5371/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42204 09/14/2012 132.76 

1 Parker Lumber· Woodville 105987 09/14/2012 22720/supplies 089-000-42410 09/14/2012 276.36 

Sullivan's Hardware 106007 09/14/2012 Nutr. Ctr - Supplies 089-000-42410 09/14/2012 98.27 I 
Entergy 105923 09/14/2012 451093/5HElTER W/5HOP 089-000-42510 09/14/2012 722.51 I Entergy 105923 09/14/2012 451094/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42510 09/14/2012 1,087.57 

WalMart Community/GECRB 106031 09/14/2012 6915/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42410 09/14/2012 15.41 

Whelan, Robert William 106037 09/14/2012 WALL FOR NUTR. CTR./COJU 089-000-42410 09/14/2012 150.00 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 FICA 089-21300 09/14/2012 25.80 

Tyler County Payroll 105887 09/14/2012 Medicare 089-21300 09/14/2012 7.20 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 105890 09/13/2012 PAYROLL TRANSFER 089-29999 09/13/2012 216.62 

Fund 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: 5,717.76 

Fund: 100 - DETCOG SOCIAL SERVICES BLOCK G 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 105890 09/13/2012 net salaries ppd OS/25/2012 100-29999 09/13/2012 0.75 

Fund 100 - DETCOG SOCIAL SERVICES BLOCK G Total: 0.75 

Fund: 111 - COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 

Tyler County Auto Parts/NAP 106021 09/14/2012 7040/COJUO 111-000-48011 09/14/2012 19.99 

Whelan, Robert William 106037 09/14/2012 WINDOW RE5TOR/COJUO 111-000-48011 09/14/2012 400.00 

Parker Lumber· Woodville 105987 09/14/2012 22725/COJUO 111-000-48011 09/14/2012 38.55 

Sullivan's Hardware 106007 09/14/2012 AUG.2012/COJUO 111-000-42412 09/14/2012 94.30 

Fund 111- COURTHOUSE RESTORATION Total: 552.84 

Grand Total: 460,606.37 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 9/11/2012 - 9/14/2012 I 
Report Summary I Fund Summary 

Fund Payment Amount 

010 - GENERAL FUND 260,206.31 

021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 25,115.83 

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE It 40,507.15 

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 29,560.58 

024 - ROAO & BRIDGE IV 55,653.04 

026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 83.25 

031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP 773.01 

033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE 119.98 

036 - LIBRARY FUND 1,914.50 

037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 8,755.73 

044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 459.07 

045 - COUNTY-RMP 225.00 

050 - C D A FEES 206.68 

053 - ADULT PROBATION 14,867.27 

054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 5,461.77 

067 - STATE-TLFTA 72.00 

076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 10,353.85 

089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 5,717.76 

100 - DETCOG SOCIAL SERVICES BLOCK G 0.75 

111 - COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 552.84 

Grand Total: 460,606.37 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

01O-213DO PAYROLL LIABILITIES 24,500.65 

010-29999 Due To Other Funds 80,360.50 

010-401-42111 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE 3,292.98 

010-401-42158 ELECTION EXPENSE 465.00 

010-401-42178 CONTINGENCY FOR MIS 2,989.18 

010-401-42218 TYLER COUNTY APPRAIS 65,953.00 

010-401-42519 PROBATION TELEPHONE 224.31 

010-401-42616 ADVERTISING 84.90 

010-401-42643 AUTOPSIES 7,050.00 

010-401-42667 JAIL NEEDS ANALYSIS 4,095.94 

010-401-42672 JUVENILE DENTENTION 1,260.00 

010-401-42701 RURAL FIRE PROTECTIO 16,500.00 

010-401-48000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 210.00 

010-402-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 253.05 

010-402-42500 TELEPHONE 200.73 

010-405-42500 TELEPHONE 160.55 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 9/11/2012 - 9/14/2012 I 
! Account Summary I 

Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

010-407-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 64.42 

010-407-42500 TElEPHONE 59.09 

010-408-42638 CPS COURT REPORTER 333.00 

010-409-42500 TELEPHONE 28.47 

010-411-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 65.80 

010-411-42500 TElEPHONE 88.71 
010-411-42661 TRAINING & EDUCATION 2S1.72 

010-412-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 368.28 

010-415-42623 COMMITTMENTS 434.00 

010-415-42635 COURT REPORTER 237.60 

010-419-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 650.30 

010-419-42500 TELEPHONE 199.29 

010-419-42639 DNA LAB FEES 950.00 

010-420-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 89.44 

010-420-42500 TELEPHONE 292.71 

010-421-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 49.95 

010-421-42500 TELEPHONE 144.13 

010-422-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 127.12 

010-422-42500 TELEPHONE 56.94 

010-423-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 208.44 

010-423-42500 TELEPHONE 28.47 

010-426-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 21.95 

010-426-42182 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 144.00 

010-426-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 10,607.53 

010-426-42401 TIRES, TUBES 824.43 

010-426-42413 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES 332.11 

010-426-42500 TELEPHONE 717.06 

010-426-42656 ANIMAL CONTROL 104.95 

010-426-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 700.00 

010-427-42108 JAIL SUPPLIES 2,214.09 

010-427-42157 PRISONER MEALS 338.22 

010-430-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 44.22 

010-430-42500 TELEPHONE 111.36 

010-430-42502 TELEPHONE - PARKS & 28.47 

010-430-42503 TELEPHONE - DRIVERS II 56.94 
010-439-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 98.32 
010-439-42500 TELEPHONE 56.94 
010-440-42101 SUPPLIES 5,295.86 

010-440-42350 SERVICE CONTRACTS 275.69 

010-440-42353 SUPPORT SERVICES 961.50 

010-440-42423 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 996.75 

010-440-42600 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 12,705.00 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 9/11/2012 - 9/14/2012 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

010-440-42677 EQUIPMENT LEASE 1,777.83 

010-442-42106 JANITORS SUPPLIES 826.44 

010-442-42150 UNIFORMS 191.20 

010-442-42411 REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CEN 1,769.53 

010-442-42412 REPAIRS TO COURTHOU 5,898.51 

010-442-42422 ELEVATOR REPAIRS 82.89 
010-442-42511 UTILITIES-JUSTICE CENT 42.29 

010-442-42515 UTI LlTI ES-COU RTHOUSE 9.20 

010-442-42516 UTILITIES-BEST BUILOIN 644.36 

021-000-42150 UNIFORMS 8.00 

021-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 1,980.95 

021-000-42401 TI RES, TU BES 1,563.74 

021-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 11,153.75 

021-000-42500 TElEPHONE 53.15 
021-000-42510 UTILITIES 85.00 
021-000-42659 TRAVEl & EDUCATION 225.00 
021-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 375.70 

021-21300 PAYROlL LIABILITIES 2,471.23 
021-29999 Due To Other Funds 7,199.31 
022-000-42161 CULVERTS 1,200.47 

022-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 8,287.64 

022-000-42401 TI RES, TU BES 3,607.30 
022-000-42420 BRIDGE REPAIR 16,000.76 

022-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 3,235.85 

022-000-42500 TElEPHONE 60.94 

022-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 46.00 
